

Cartwright & Butler Christmas Collection hamper

Please call 0207 318 3458 or email hampers@selfridges.co.uk to speak with our bespoke in-house service team to place your order.

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (38%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **whey** powder(**milk**), anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate, flavouring), sugar, flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), palm fats, skimmed **milk** powder, rapeseed oil, **peanut** mass (1,6%), whole **milk** powder, glucose, **whey** powder (**milk**), **soya** flour, **egg** powder, low fat cocoa powder (0,3%), lactose (**milk**), flavouring, cream powder (**milk**), caramelize sugar, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**
May contain traces of nuts

Nutritional Information

Per 100g
Energy kJ 2134
Energy Kcal 510
Fat (g) 25.6
Of which is sats (g) 15.3
Carbs (g) 62.3
Of which is sugar(g) 46.7
Fibre (g) 2.1
Protein (g) 6.4
Salt (g) 0.25

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

C&B Salted Caramel Hot Choc 170g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (cocoa liquor, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya**lecithin), vanilla extract), caramel chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **milk**powder, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: lecithin, natural flavouring, salt (0.006%), paprika extract, sunflower, caramel powder (sucrose,

skimmed **milk** powder). **milk** chocolate paget (sugar, cocoa liquor, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), glazing agents (gum arabic, sucrose, glucose syrup, vegetable oil, citric acid, sorbic acid).

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain traces of nuts

Product Claims

Suitable For Vegetarians

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min Cocoa Solids 30% min

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2265 per 100g

Energy - kcal 542 per 100g

Fat (g) 26.5 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.1 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 54.9 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.8 per 100g

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g

Protein (g) 7.3 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.24 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Serving - 2 teaspoons in 200ml of hot milk – stir well

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Marmalade 280g

Ingredients

Sugar, Oranges, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifier: Citric Acid.

Product Claims

Suitable For Vegans and Vegetarians

Jam or marmalade legal information

Prepared with 33g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 68g per 100g.

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1298 per 100g

Energy - kcal 305 per 100g

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g
Fat of which saturated (g) <0.1g per 100g
Carbohydrates (g) 79.9 per 100g
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 77.9 per 100g
Fibre (g) 1.1 per 100g
Protein (g) 0.4 per 100g
Salt (g) <0.01 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler Strawberry Preserve

Ingredients

Strawberries, sugar, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared from 55 g of fruit per 100 g

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Typical figures per 100g
Energy kJ 913
Energy kcal 214
Fat (g) 0.1
of which saturated(g) 0
Carbohydrate (g) 56.6
of which Sugar(g) 56.1
Dietary fibre(g) 0.6
Protein (g) 0
Salt (g) 0

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

UK

Cartwright & Butler Triple Choc Chunk Biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, salted butter (20%) (**milk**), white chocolate chunks (7%) (sugar, full cream **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya**lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), melted dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), **milk** chocolate chunks (5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), plain chocolate chips (5%) (sugar, cocoa

mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For Ovo Vegetarians and Vegetarians

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Melted dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

Chocolate % Information - White Chocolate

White chocolate chunks contains: milk solids 24%, cocoa solids 23% minimum.

Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum.

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2174 per 100g

Energy - kcal 519 per 100g

Fat (g) 27 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 17 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 61 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41 per 100g

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g

Protein (g) 5.1 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

C&B Salted Caramel Biscuits 200g

Ingredients

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter (Butterfat (**Milk**), Water, Salt), Vegetables Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Salted Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Palm Oil, Salt, Plain Caramel (E150a), Natural Flavouring), Flavourings.

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 2185 per 100g / 546 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 525 per 100g / 131 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28 per 100g / 7.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.9 per 100g / 3.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.2 per 100g / 16.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25. per 100g / 6.3 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.6 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.8 per 100g / 1.2 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.99 per 100g / 0.25 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler classic toffees 150g**Ingredients**

Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, coconut oil, butter (**milk**) (6%), salt, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 1876 per 100g

Energy - kcal 445 per 100g

Fat (g) 13 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 10 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 80 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 69 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0.5 per 100g

Protein (g) 1.5 per 100g

Salt (g) 0.8 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright and Butler Earl Grey Tea 75g

Ingredients

100% Black Tea

Product Claims

Suitable For Ovo Lacto Vegetarians, Diabetics, Lactose Intolerance, Ovo Vegetarians, Vegans and Vegetarians

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler stem ginger biscuits 200g

Ingredients

raw cane sugar, flour (**wheat** flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), rolled oats, salted butter (14%)(butterfat (**milk**), water, salt), vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: e475, flavouring, colours: annatto, curcumin), stem ginger (6%) (ginger, sugar), ground ginger (2%), raising agents: (sodium bicarbonate, diphosphate, **wheat** flour), mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, cardamom).

Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2136 per 100g / 2136 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 511 per 100g / 511 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26.9 per 100g / 26.9 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 12.6 per 100g / 12.6 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 63.5 per 100g / 63.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 34.1 per 100g / 34.1 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7 per 100g / 2.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.8 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.9 per 100g / 0.90 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler chocolate fudge 350g

Ingredients

Sugar, sweetened condensed **milk**, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**), cocoa mass (3%), golden syrup, glycerine

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

May contain nuts.

Gluten Free

Suitable for vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams	Per serving 16gramm
-------------------------	-------------------------------	---------------------

Energy kJ	1800	288
Energy kcal	427	68
Fat (g)	11	1.8
of which saturated(g)	7	1.1
Carbohydrate (g)	80	12.8
of which Sugar(g)	72	11.5
Dietary fibre(g)	<0.5	<0.08
Protein (g)	2.6	0.4
Salt (g)	0.2	0.03

Storage Information

Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container